During 2024, forty-one (41) radioisotopes associated with six (6) matrix types were analyzed under GEL's 
Performance Evaluation program in participation with ERA, MAPEP, and Eckert & Ziegler Analytics. 
Matrix types were representative of client analyses performed during 2024. Of the four hundred sixty-
three (463) total results reported, 96.1 % (445 of 463) were found to be acceptable within the PT providers 
three sigma or other statistical criteria. The list below contains the type of matrix evaluated by GEL. 

• Air Filter 
• Cartridge 
• Water 
• Milk 
• Soil

[...]

Table 6.1-2 list the results specific to the Eckert & Ziegler Analytics sample provided in 2024. For the 
corrective actions associated with the isotope failure, refer to the corrective actions in Table 6.1-5. 

Summary of Participation in the MAPEP Monitoring Program 

MAPEP Series 49, 50, and 51 were analyzed by the laboratory. Of the two hundred five (205) analyses, 
97.1 % (199 out of 205) of all results fell within the PT provider's acceptance criteria. 

For the corrective actions associated with MAPEP Series 49, 50, and 51, refer to the corrective actions in 
Table 6.1-5. 

Summary of Participation in the ERA MRaD PT Program 

The ERA MRad program provided samples (MRAD-40 and MRAD-41) for one hundred forty-eight (148) 
individual environmental analyses. One hundred forty-four (144) of the 148 analyses fell within the PT 
provider's acceptance criteria (97.3%). · 

For the corrective actions associated with MRAD-40 and MRAD-41, refer to the corrective actions in 
Table 6.1-5. 

Summary of Participation in the ERA PT Program 

The ERA program provided samples (RAD-136, RAD-137, RAD-138 and RAD-139) for forty-one (41)